Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N04000007667 FILED August 05, 2004 Sec. Of State Ipoole

WEST VOLUSIA BUSINESS LEAGUE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: WEST VOLUSIA BUSINESS LEAGUE, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 375 OAK SPRINGS COURT DEBARY, FL. 32713

The mailing address of the corporation is: 375 OAK SPRINGS COURT DEBARY, FL. 32713

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: ORGANIZED AND OPERATED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE PURPORSES WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 501(C)(6)OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: ELECTED

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ERWIN H SLUTSKY 375 OAK SPRINGS COURT DEBARY, FL. 32713 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N04000007667 FILED August 05, 2004 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: ERWIN HOWARD SLUTSKY

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

ERWIN HOWARD SLUTSKY 375 OAK SPRINGS COURT DEBARY, FL 32713

Incorporator Signature: ERWIN HOWARD SLUTSKY

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P PARIS PENA 3073 HALLOW DRIVE DELTONA, FL. 32738

Title: VP RUHAMAH RYLANDER 1759 CATALINA BLVD DELTONA, FL. 32738

Title: VP ANDY KELLY 1585 N. KEPLER RD. DELAND, FL. 32721

Title: S HEATHER RELATION 541 ANTELOPE DRIVE DELTONA, FL. 32725

Title: T ERWIN H SLUTSKY 375 OAK SPRINGS COURT DEBARY, FL. 32713

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/04/2004